R00 August 11, 2016 www.seoulsemicon.com
Product Data Sheet
SBITT120E – Top View LED
 “제품 명 – 제품 군” 을 기입하십시오.
 제품 군은 홈페이지 응용분야 분류기준을 참고한다.
(예) SZ5M0WWC9 – High-power LED
1
Font 글씨체

ccc-ccc Order of  Taping 014-001
 ddddddd SSC’s Number 7300024(Automatic)
Table 4. Part Numbering System : X1X2X3 - X4X5 - X6X7 - X8X9
The lot number is composed of the following characters aaaaabbbbb-ccc-ccc-ddddddd
LOT NUMBER : ###### #### ###
QUANTITY : #####
RANK :
SSC PART NUMBER : ### ## ## ##
* 라벨사양 확인할 것
-. 게시판 참조
R00 August 11, 2016 www.seoulsemicon.com
Product Data Sheet
SBITT120E – Top View LED
 “제품 명 – 제품 군” 을 기입하십시오.
 제품 군은 홈페이지 응용분야 분류기준을 참고한다.
(예) SZ5M0WWC9 – High-power LED
17
Font 글씨체
표(Table)  - 제목: Arial 10pt, 표 내부: Arial 8pt,  본문(Body) – Arial 9pt
 Revision numbering 기준:
• 가스펙은 0.0 부터 시작 0.x….
• Final 승인원: 1.0 부터 시작
• 기존에서 일부 수정: +0.1
• 새로운 Data 추가 /또는 기존 것 삭제: +1.0
 수정일자 표기형식;  YYYY-MM-DD
(예) 2013-04-01
Reflow Soldering Characteristics
(1) Lead Solder
* Hand soldering conditions
-. 350℃ 이하 / 3초 이내
Lead  Solder
2.5~5   C / sec.o
o
o
Pre-heating
120~150  C
120sec. Max.
60sec. Max.
Above 200  C
o240 C Max.
10 sec. Max.
2.5~5   C / sec.
Lead Free Solder
Pre-heat 120~150℃
Pre-heat time 120 sec. Max.
Peak-Temperature 240℃ Max.
Soldering time Condition 10 sec. Max.
260 C Max.
10 sec. Max.
o
60sec. Max.
Above 220  C
120sec. Max.
Pre-heating
150~200 C1~5   C / sec. o
oo
o1~5   C / sec.
Lead-frame  Solder (2) Lead-Free Solder
Lead Free Solder
Pre-heat 150~200℃
Pre-heat time 120 sec. Max.
Peak-Temperature 260℃ Max.
Soldering time Condition 10 sec. Max.
(3) Hand Soldering conditions
  Not more than 3 seconds @MAX 350C, under Soldering iron.
R00 August 11, 2016 www.seoulsemicon.com
Product Data Sheet
SBITT120E – Top View LED